Education  41,343   (41,343)
  Conservation of natural resources  58,645  560   (58,085)
  Economic development and assistance  5,276   41,869  36,593
  Interest on long-term debt  105,759   (105,759)
  Pension expense  766,404   (766,404)

   Total Governmental Activities $ 9,384,797  993,309  2,178,746  117,000  (6,095,742)

  General Revenues:
   Property taxes   $ 4,897,329

   Road & bridge privilege taxes   147,602

   Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs   520,873

   Unrestricted interest income   76,074

   Miscellaneous   177,208

   Total General Revenues   5,819,086

   Changes in Net Position   (276,656)

   Net Position - Beginning, as previously reported   18,441,663

   Prior period adjustments   131,650

   Net Position - Beginning, as restated   18,573,313

   Net Position - Ending   $ 18,296,657

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

9

YALOBUSHA COUNTY   Exhibit 3
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds
September 30, 2018
  Major Funds

   Other  Total

  General  State Aid  Governmental  Governmental

  Fund  Fund  Funds  Funds

ASSETS
  Cash $ 2,167,552  82,456  5,225,903  7,475,911
  Property tax receivable  2,535,973   1,246,892  3,782,865
  Accounts receivable (net of allowance for
   uncollectibles, $288,983)   83,450  83,450
  Fines receivable (net of allowance for
   uncollectibles, $1,912,810)  257,013   257,013
  Intergovernmental receivables  62,917   112,569  175,486
  Other receivables  9,711   15,423  25,134
  Due from other funds  6,295   31,483  37,778
  Advances to other funds  35,000   35,000

   Total Assets $ 5,074,461  82,456  6,715,720  11,872,637

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES
  Liabilities:
   Claims payable $ 131,244  3,228  141,972  276,444
   Intergovernmental payables  135,643   135,643
   Other payables  46,051   46,051
   Unearned revenue   29,688  29,688
   Due to other funds  31,483   31,483
   Advances from other funds   35,000  35,000

   Total Liabilities  344,421  3,228  206,660  554,309

  Deferred Inflows of Resources:
   Unavailable revenue - property taxes  2,535,973   1,246,892  3,782,865
   Unavailable revenue - accounts receivable   83,450  83,450
   Unavailable revenue - fines  257,013   257,013

   Total Deferred Inflows of Resources  2,792,986  0  1,330,342  4,123,328

  Fund Balances:
   Non-spendable:
   Advances  35,000   35,000
   Restricted:
   General government   38,185  38,185
   Public safety   494,547  494,547
   Public works   79,228  3,909,818  3,989,046
   Culture and recreation   9,832  9,832
   Debt service   141,490  141,490
   Unemployment compensation   49,374  49,374
   Assigned:
   Economic development   559,911  559,911
   Unassigned  1,902,054   (24,439)  1,877,615

   Total Fund Balances  1,937,054  79,228  5,178,718  7,195,000

   Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
   Resources and Fund Balances $ 5,074,461  82,456  6,715,720  11,872,637

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

10

YALOBUSHA COUNTY  Exhibit 3-1
Reconciliation of Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position
September 30, 2018
  Amount

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds $ 7,195,000

Amounts reported for governmental services in the Statement of Net Position (Exhibit 1)
are different because:

   Capital assets are used in governmental activities and are not financial resources
   and, therefore, are not reported in the funds, net of accumulated depreciation